## 504331507 04/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4378193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INGOLF LACHMANN	04/03/2017
MAX HOLZER	03/31/2017
PIOTR LEWCZUK	03/15/2017
JOHANNES KORNHUBER	03/15/2017
ARMAND PERRET-LIAUDET	03/31/2017
KATHARINA FLACH	04/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AJ ROBOSCREEN GMBH
Street Address:	HOHMANNSTRASSE 7
City:	LEIPZIG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	04129

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15511250	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)795-7677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-900-8500 mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG 4, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1501-P008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA GILLOOLY
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Gillooly/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

PATENT 504331507 REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0981

# Total Attachments: 7 source=1501-P008\_Executed\_Assignment\_#page1.tif source=1501-P008\_Executed\_Assignment\_#page2.tif source=1501-P008\_Executed\_Assignment\_#page3.tif source=1501-P008\_Executed\_Assignment\_#page4.tif source=1501-P008\_Executed\_Assignment\_#page5.tif source=1501-P008\_Executed\_Assignment\_#page6.tif source=1501-P008\_Executed\_Assignment\_#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0982 1501-P008 Page 1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ingolf LACHMANN, whose post office address is Kolmstrasse 26, 04299 Leipzig, Germany, Max HOLZER, whose post office address is Lochmannstrasse 2, 04299 Leipzig, Germany, Piotr LEWCZUK, whose post office address is Am Zobelstein 8, 91334 Hemhofen, Germany, Johannes KORNHUBER, whose post office address is Klopstockstrasse 15, 90491 Nurnberg, Germany, Armand PERRET-LIAUDET, whose post office address is 145 Montee de Choulans, F-69005 Lyon, France, and Katharina WANIEK (formerly FLACH), whose post office address is Georgplatz 4, 04177 Leipzig, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

### MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY AGAINST HUMAN TAU PROTEIN

for which they filed International Application No. PCT/DE2015/100394 on September 17, 2015, and which International Application is to enter the National Stage in the United States.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application of the firm ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP, whose address is 8911 N. Capital of Texas Highway, Bldg. 4, Suite 4200, Austin, Texas 78759 (Customer No. 13897), to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 15/511,250 , filed March 15, 2017 ) the filing date and application number of said National Stage application when known.

AND WHEREAS, AJ ROBOSCREEN GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Hohmannstrasse 7, 04129 Leipzig, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0983 1501-P008 Page 2

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, this assignment is	s executed by Ingolf LACHMANN, this
is day of Appn ?	_ 2017, at (address) _	Laprig.
First Witness:		
Kathaina Wanick		
(Name)	_ 	
03, 04, 2017 J. h.M.		
(Date)	<del></del>	( )
		Ingolf LACHMANN
Second Witness:		
(Name)		
(Date)	<del>_</del>	

PATENT REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0984

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed	l by Max HOLZER, this 31
day of	•
	*
First Witness:	
PERRET_LIAUDET Armand	
(Name)	
31 march of 2017 (Date)	ş
(Dute)	
Max	HOLZER
Second Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	

1501-P008	Page 4
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, th	is assignment is executed by Piotr LEWCZUK, this
15 day of March	2017, at (address) Erlangen
First Witness: DMann (Ga	w
Johannes Kornhuber (Name)	
15.03.17	
(Date)	
	Protestewall
	Piotr LEWCZUK
Second Witness:	
(Name)	

(Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Johannes			
<b>KORNHUBER</b> , this 15 day of Ma	arch	2017, at (address)	
Erlangen	•		
First Witness: Potr LENOZUM	e C		
PIOTR LEINCZUK (Name)	<b>C</b> **		
15.03.17 (Date)			
		Doham Com	
		Johannes KORNHUBER	
Second Witness:			
(Name)			
(Date)			

(Date)

signment is executed by Armand PERRET-
_2017, at (address)
Armand PERRET-LIAUDET

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, thi	s assignment	is executed by Ka	atharina WA	NIEK
(formerly FLACH), this OZ day of	April	2017, at (address	s)	
Leipniz	•			
First Witness:				
Name)				
(Name)	ng de en grande de la companya de la			
(Date)				
(Date)		A. Mr.	Ruich	
		Katharina FLACH)	WANIEK	(formerly
Second Witness:				
(Name)				
(Date)				

**RECORDED: 04/21/2017**